Amend HB 2127 (senate committee printing) as follows:

- (1) In SECTION 6 of the bill, in added Section 1.109, Business & Commerce Code (page 2, line 11), strike "Unless" and substitute "(a) Except as provided by this section, unless".
- (2) In SECTION 6 of the bill, immediately after added Section 1.109, Business & Commerce Code (page 2, between lines 16 and 17), insert the following appropriately lettered subsection:
- () This section does not apply to an ordinance, order, or rule that prohibits discrimination.
- (3) In SECTION 10 of the bill, in added Section 1.005(a), Labor Code (page 3, line 32), strike "Unless" and substitute "Except as provided by this section, unless".
- (4) In SECTION 10 of the bill, immediately after added Section 1.005(b), Labor Code (page 3, between lines 42 and 43), insert the following appropriately lettered subsection:
- () This section does not apply to an ordinance, order, or rule that prohibits discrimination.
- (5) In SECTION 15 of the bill, in added Section 1.004, Property Code (page 4, line 21), strike "Unless" and substitute "(a) Except as provided by this section, unless".
- (6) In SECTION 15 of the bill, immediately after added Section 1.004, Property Code (page 4, between lines 26 and 27), insert the following appropriately lettered subsection:
- () This section does not apply to an ordinance, order, or rule that prohibits discrimination.